During the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company stood at ₹20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores only),

divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores) equity shares of ₹10/- each. The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on 30th September, 2025, was

₹8,20,46,000 (Rupees Eight Crores Twenty Lakhs Forty Six Thousand only), divided into 82,04,600 (Eighty Two Lakhs Four Thousand Six

Hundred) equity shares of ₹10/- each. The increase in Paid-up Share Capital during the quarter on account of the conversion of 8,00,000 (Eight

Lakhs) convertible warrants into equity shares.

During the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2025, the Company has acquired Debentures of Purple Rock Infra Pvt Ltd amounting to Rs.

[...]

During the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company stood at ₹20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores only),

divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores) equity shares of ₹10/- each. The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on 30th September, 2025, was

₹8,20,46,000 (Rupees Eight Crores Twenty Lakhs Forty Six Thousand only), divided into 82,04,600 (Eighty Two Lakhs Four Thousand Six

Hundred) equity shares of ₹10/- each. The increase in Paid-up Share Capital during the quarter on account of the conversion of 8,00,000 (Eight

Lakhs) convertible warrants into equity shares.

The Company has, during the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, subscribed on 1st September, 2025, to Unlisted, Unsecured, Redeemable,